U.S. C.S.l. Collina di Forni Avoltri
Circolo Culturale "E. CANEVA" di Collina
442 STAFFETTA TRE RIFUGI - 44° Trofeo "G. Romanin"
7° Grand Prix D'Andrea Costruzioni S.R.L.
6° Trofeo Performance D'Andrea Costruzioni
18° Trofeo "A. Brunasso" - 9° Trofeo "D'Andrea Costruzioni”
4° Trofeo "Olga Kaminskaia"

Pos SOCIETA' - ATLETI

121

3‘::1

Sa

73

93

11°

13*

Tempo

U.S. COLLINA CSI SQ.A (2) 1:13.29

WYATT Jonathan
GRANDELIS Tullio
CANEVA Gino

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.B ( 4)

PIUK Tadei
DI CENTA Patrick
MANSUTTI Giorgio

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.C ( 6)

MOROCUTTI Antonello
MORASSI Alessandro
GORTAN Fredi

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.D (74)

BUSETTINI Alessandro
DE CRIGNIS Graziano
CRAIGHERO Marco

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.E ( 76)

PLAZZOTTA Franco
FLORA Piermario
FLORA Gianfranco
SD NANOS PODNANOS
SQ.AF (11)
KOSOVELJ Mateja
KRKOC Lucija
FERJANCIC Pavlina

AMICI MONTEREALE
VALCELLINA SQ.A ( 38)

PITAU Maurizio
DE CECCO David
ROMANELLI Ivo

29.11
28.09
16.09

1:17.11

33.05
26.58
17.08

1:20.22

34.43
28.10
17.29

1:26.19

36.38
31.04
18.37

1:28.18

39.04
30.00
19.14

1:29.46

35.34
32.28
21.44

1:30.24

39.03
31.03
20.18

Pos SOCIETA' - ATLETI

22

42

63

10*

12°

14°

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.A ( 1)

DI CENTA Giorgio

PILLER HOFFER Matteo

DAPIT Fulvio

A.P.D. TIMAUCLEULIS

SQ.A(3)

NARDINI Marco

PUNTEL Erwin

PUNTEL Lorenzo

S.C. DOLOMITI SKI-ALP

SQ.A (89)

TADELLO Dino

DALLA VENEZIA Luca

BUSIN Maurizio

AQUILE FRIULANE
FAGAGNA SQ.A ( 18)

MATTIUSSI Maiko

BUTTAZZONI Emanucle

GERIN Federico

S.S. VELOX PAULARO

SQ.A (5)

MORASSUT Cesare

ENGLARO Gianpaolo

BLANZAN Rudy

G.S. VAL GLERIS
PONTEBBA SQ.A ( 43)

TOFFOLO Andrea
BLASUTTIG Graziano
SPELAT Edy

A.P.D. TIMAUCLEULIS

SQ.B (55)

PUNTEL Giuseppe
PUNTEL Franco
PRIMUS Alex

Tempo
1:13.59

32.08
26.21
15.30

1:18.50

32.50
28.35
17.25

1:25.37

36.10
31.03
18.24

1:26.40

37.25
30.18
18.57

1:29.40

39.07
29.33
21.00

1:30.09

37.40
31.36
20.53

1:30.48

40.22
29.58
20.28



15*

17*

19*

217

23°

25°

27

29°

31*

U.S. MARIO TOSI TARVISIO

SQ.A (27)
PIUSSI Fabrizio
PIUSSI Gabriele
MALFITANA Mariano

S.S. VELOX PAULARO SQ.B

(8)
ROMANIN Mirco
ROMANIN Fabrizio
ROMANIN Giovanni

S.S. VELOX PAULARO SQ.C

(60)
LAZZARA Paolo
TARUSSIO Giovanni
AGOSTINIS Pietro

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.F ( 73)

MOROCUTTI Gionni
CUCCHIARO Livio
STEFANI Marco

A.S.D. MARATONA
MAGNANO SQ.A ( 24)

VIDONI Roberto
MANSUTTI Daniele
CUSSIGH Paolo

SCI CLUB VAL CELLINA

SQ.A (42)

FABBRO Roberto
BELLITTO Daniele
PROTTI Andrea

AQUILE FRIULANE
FAGAGNA SQ.F ( 46)

CROATTO Guido
CHIANDONE Gianantonio
GERIN Gianpaolo

G.S. VAL GLERIS
PONTEBBA SQ.B ( 50)

GEROMETTA Paolo
BUZZI Gabriele
BUZZI Lorenzo

A.S.D. PIANI DI VAS SQ.A

(31

MECCHIA Leonardo
CATTARINUSSI Alessandr
FRUCH Lino

1:30.59

39.25
31.29
20.05

1:31.44

37.36
30.53
23.15

1:32.15

37.28
32.13
22.34

1:32.36

37.55
33.25
21.16

1:34.00

38.49
35.17
19.54

1:34.14

40.54
33.29
19.51

1:35.10

37.48
36.30
20.52

1:37.24

39.50
38.54
18.40

1:37.33

45.37
32.18
19.38

16*

18°

20°

22*

24*

26"

28*

30*

32

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.H ( 72)

DEREANI Beniamino
DELLI ZOTTI Maurizio
BELTRAME Mario

VAL COLVERA SQ.A ( 26)

CAMILLI Andrea
ROMAN Paolo
SORIN Fabio

G.S.STELLA ALPINA
FORNI DI S. SQ.A (7)

NEUKOMM Denis
CELLA Antonino
SALA Mauro

CARNIATLETICA
TOLMEZZO SQ.A ( 87)

FRANCO Flavio
DE REGGI Dario
PERESSUTTI Massimo

G.S.A. UDINE SQ.A ( 41)

ANTONUTTI Emanuele
TONELLO Danilo
FABELLO Simone

U.S.ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.G (78)

GIORGIS Francesco

VIDONI Sandro

MIU Eddy

POL. NUOVA AURORA
SQ.A (36)

DI STEFANO Gianluca

GORTAN Mauro

RUPIL Giacomino

S.S. RAVASCLETTO SQ.B

(54)

PITTIN Stelio

PITTIN Michele

DE INFANTI Sandro

SOCC. ALPINO MANIAGO
(86)

ROVEDO Mirco

GIORDANI Giacomo

TODESCO Vladimiro

1:31.17

38.59
33.34
18.44

1:31.59

38.53
34.39
18.27

1:32.28

39.42
32.50
19.56

1:33.47

36.26
37.23
19.58

1:34.08

37.19
36.05
20.44

1:35.05

39.19
35.24
20.22

1:35.29

37.00
34.08
24.21

1:37.32

39.32
33.02
24.58

1:37.54

41.55
33.06
22.53



S.C. DOLOMITI SKI-ALP S.C. DOLOMITI SKI-ALP

33 SQ.C (91) 1:38.54 34 SQ.B ( 90) 1:39.05
SAVIANE Alessio 43.28 VIGNA Mario 43.27
ZAMPIERI Roberto 35.17 ZANON Alessandro 33.23
MOSENA Luca 20.09 SVALDUZ Diego 22.15

. POL. MONTEREALE SQ.A . a U.S. ALDO MORO "DE .

35 (28) 1:39.22 36 INFANTI" SQ.AF ( 12) 1:39.29
PARONUZZI Manuel 40.12 CACITTI Debora 43.35
VISCA Massimiliano 35.13 DE MARTIN PINTER Veron 35.48
BISARO Daniele 23.57 ROMANIN Paola 20.06

. S.S. RAVASCLETTO SQ.A . a G.S.STELLA ALPINA .

37 (32) 1:39.54 38 FORNI DI S. SQ.B ( 49) 1:40.05
AMEDEO Aureliano 44 .30 CORADAZZI Vito 38.32
DE CRIGNIS Paolo 34.17 CANDOTTI Damiano 39.43
SILVERIO Flavio 21.07 VERITTI Thomas 21.50

. POL. PIAN DEL MUS SQ.A . a G.S. VAL GLERIS .

39 (9) 1:40.08 40 PONTEBBA SQ.C ( 81) 1:40.20
VIAN Giuseppe 39.36 VUERICH Roberto 41.58
SOTSASS Renato 35.01 MACOR Luigi 35.56
MANTESE Giuseppe 25.31 BARON Daniele 22.26

. G.S.A. CHEI DI AQUILEIA . a U.S. ALDO MORO "DE .

41 SQ.A ( 19) 1:40.35 42 INFANTI" SQ.L ( 71) 1:40.46
BRUMAT Riccardo 39.41 ZAMPARO Moreno 44.02
GRION Adriano 39.02 MORO Pio 34.16
BALLATORE Simone 21.52 LARESE Fabiano 22.28

a . a SOCC. ALPINO SQ. .

43 ATL. BUJA SQ.A ( 25) 1:41.11 44 PAULARO SQ.A ( 44) 1:41.55
CANDIDO Luca 39.12 SCREM Otmar 42.05
TAMIGI Francesco 36.59 DEREANI Lorenzo 37.49
CANDIDO Silvano 25.00 BLANZAN Thomas 22.01

a U.S. ALDO MORO "DE . a .

45 INFANTI" SQ.I ( 85) 1:41.59 46 G.S.A. UDINE SQ.B (47) 1:42.04
BORDIGNON Giovanni 45.35 FATTORI Davide 42.19
CALLIGARIS Massimo 35.07 DRIGO Francesco 35.14
LENARDUZZI Fabio 21.17 CAPORALE Giuseppe 2431

47* S.8. VELOX (P6A5I)JLARO SQ.D 1:42.32 48" G.S.A. UDINE SQ.D ( 80) 1:43.29
LAZZARA Mirko 43.29 REGATIN Luciano 42.48
ROMANIN Loris 36.43 NAZZI Francesco 36.24
SBRIZZAI Paolo 22.20 ZULIANI Michel 24.17

a AQUILE FRIULANE . a LIBERTAS AMATORI .

49 FAGAGNA SQ.E (77) 1:43.48 50 CARNIA SQ.D (10) 1:44.47
DE ODORICO Flavio 43.01 PILLININI P. Paolo 43.08
BENATI Roberto 37.55 ZANCANARO Andrea 36.02

STUA Massimiliano 22.52 ADAMI Loris 25.37



51°

53*

557

57*

59°

61"

63"

65°

67"

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE

INFANTI" SQN (70) L4617
ROSSI Luigi 49.32
PUNTEL Gervasio 35.01
LENARDUZZI Fausto 21.44

CARNIATLETICA 1:46.40

TOLMEZZO SQ.B ( 88)
PETRIS Eligio 37.35
CIMENTI Claudio 38.55
ARTICO Piero 30.10
U.S. MARIO TOSI TARVISIO

SQ.B ( 51) 1:47.54
DE MONTE Paolo 46.24
ZANOLO Dario 39.46
ZANOLO Roberto 21.44

C.C. SATURNIA - GRUPPO 1:48.53

SCA SQ.A (37)

VECCHIET Matteo 44.25
TODESCO Piero 39.44

D'AMBROSI Massimiliano 24.44
A.S.D. MARATONA

MAGNANO SQ.B (58)  1:90-31
BIANCHINI David 43.21
CECCONI Claudio 39.54
VALVASON Carlo 27.36

SCI CLUB VAL CELLINA

SQ.B ( 48) 1:51.40

LORENZI Cristian 4722

LORENZI Giuseppe 41.37

CORONA Alessandro 22.41
LIBERTAS AMATORI 1:53.07

CARNIA SQ.B (45)

DELLA PIETRA Eliseo 52.08

PLAZZOTTA Aldo 37.08

STRAULINO Ermes 23.51

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE 1:53.59

INFANTI" SQ.M ( 84)

SBRIZZAI Roberto 42.57
PIERI Dennis 43.03
CALLIGARO Giuseppe 27.59
D.L.F. UDINE SQ.A (30) 1:54.55
TOMAT Renato 49.07
COLLINASSI Alvio 43.57

MIO Andrea 21.51

52°

54°

56*

58*

60"

62"

64"

66"

68"

G.S.STELLA ALPINA

FORNIDIS.SQ.D (79)  1:46-26
CAPELLARI Lorenzo 44 .38
ZANANTONIO Denis 38.38
CORADAZZI Ivan 23.10

AQUILE FRIULANE 1:47.22
FAGAGNA SQ.D (75)
BATTAINO Bruno 45.28
ANDREUTTI Luca 32.57
DE MONTE Fabrizio 28.57

ATL. BUJA SQ.B ( 56) 1:48.08

DE LUCA Roberto 48.09
POIANA Ezio 36.02
MOLINARO Stefano 23.57

G.M. GORIZIA SQ.A (22) 1:49.27

TRAMPUS Alessandro 44 31
INTERBARTOLO Andrea 36.26
STECCHINA Michele 28.30
A.S.D. PIAl:IIS;))I VAS SQ.B 1:51.29
PUNTIL Ermes 48.53
PELLEGRINA Eros 35.23
TOMAT Ezio 27.13
POL. MONTI;J;{)EALE SQ.B ( 1:51.58
ZANNIER Walter 47.49
DE BIASIO Mario 40.16
GIACOMELLO Ivano 23.53

G.S.A. PULFERO SQ.A (35) 1:53.29

STURAM Amedeo 41.15
PANASCI' Daniele 44.29
ITURI Gianni 27.45
ATL. BRU?E];ZRA SQ.AF 1:54.35
SANTAROSSA Rita 52.11
MENEAN Luigina 36.28
RICCESI Chiara 25.56
LIBERTAS AMATORI 1:55.02
CARNIA SQ.C (62)
BAZZO Mario 47.15
NAGOSTINIS Marco 40.24
BAZZO Mariano 27.23



69°

71*

73"

75°

77"

79*

81°

83*

85°

AQUILE FRIULANE

FAGAGNASQ.B (66)  1>>18
PIRRO' Alberto 41.18
DEL GOBBO Renato 50.00
PELLEGRINI Ennio 24.00

GR. ATL. M(O3§})GESE SQ.A 1:55.44
POLANO Mauro 45.39
PICCO Fabiano 40.30
VARNERIN Luciano 29.35
A.P.D. TIMAF;I)‘EULIS SQ.C 1:57.49
PUNTEL Mose' 48.44
SCREM Martin 41.43
PUNTEL Ezio 27.22

I CLUB 2 MONFAL E
SCICLU S0, A(()ZNI) CONE ;.58.14
DEAN Paolo 51.02
GOSPARINI Andrea 41.21
ERMACORA Pierino 25.51
G.S.A. UDINE SQ.C (69) 1:59.57
MARCHIOL Luciano 49.45
SEBASTIANUTTI Sisto 40.20
LENCHIG Roberto 29.52

POL. PIAN (])6131)4 MUS SQ.B 2:02.16
PILAT Carlo 47.40
BORTOLINI Ivo 41.51
PIERDONA' Edi 32.45

GEMONA’[(“IgE)TICA SQ.A 2:03.13
ZILLI Dino 52.53
ROSSI Giovanni 47.47
ROSSI Stefano 22.33

G.S. EDELWEISS VILLA 2:10.04

SANTINA SQ.A (23)

FUMAGALLI Alessandro 54.13
ADAMI Giorgio 49.18
SBORDONE Maurizio 26.33

POL. PIAN :)6]%, MUS SQ.C 2:13.33
RIZZI Claudio 48.28
SANDEL Armando 56.49

DALL'ARCHE Silvano 28.16

70?

72°

74*

76"

78*

80*

82°

84°

86"

G.S.A. UDINE SQ.F ( 83)

BARBANO Angelo
PAOLINI Fabio
SAVIO Luigino

POL. PIAN DEL MUS SQ.AF

(17)
BELLI Marina
RIGONI Sara
SIORPAES Martina

A.S.D. MARATONA
MAGNANO SQ.C ( 59)

MENEGHETTI Andrea
IACOLUTTI Alessio
MERLUZZI Marco

C.A. FINCANTIERI
WARTSILA IT SQ.A ( 33)

DEGRASSI Davide
DEGRASSI Giuliano
RAVALICO Renato

U.S. ALDO MORO "DE
INFANTI" SQ.BF ( 15)

FRANZ Monica
LORENZI Lara
POLO Eleonora

AQUILE FRIULANE
FAGAGNA SQ.C (67)

ASQUINI Massimiliano
BONELLO Gianni
BONELLO Emanuele

G.S.A. UDINE SQ.E ( 82)

BERTOLI Andrea

DEGANO Giampiero

MAZZEI Vincenzo

U.S. COLLINA CSI SQ.B

(61)

CANEVA Luca

SCORSINO Eugenio

MAURO Marco

LIBERTAS AMATORI
CARNIA SQ.A ( 29)

CAVALIERI Enrico
SCARSINI Arduino
BONANNI Lauro

1:55.28

52.18
37.12
25.58

1:56.26

52.39
40.43
23.04

1:57.57

58.00
38.07
21.50

1:58.29

47.08
45.05
26.16

2:01.55

52.02
46.02
23.51

2:02.31

54.45
40.07
27.39

2:08.08

49.33
46.28
32.07

2:11.02

51.30
53.21
26.11

2:16.00

1:00.04
47.11
28.45



87* G.S.A. PULFERO SQ.AF (14) 2:19.10

89°

DROSGHIG Oriana
FRANZ Katia
DOMENIS Erika

G.S. VAL GLERIS
PONTEBBA SQ.AF (16)

COLLAUTTI Gigliola
DI LENARDO Chiara
MECCHIA Anna

49.29
55.26
34.15

2:23.33

55.07
54.38
33.48

88*

90*

REP. TRUPPE ALPINE
TONALE SQ.A ( 20)

FORNATARO Vittorio
MEDEOT Simone
MARTINI DINENNA Pierlu

A.S.D. INTREPIDA
MARIANO SQ.A ( 40)

VISINTIN Damiano
SGURBISSA Paolo
SILVESTRI Paolo

2:19.12

1:05.19
43.24
30.29

2:34.25

40.18
45.50
1:08.17



